

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800 CALL : 008 COUNTIES : ST LOUIS  
 LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.  
 JOB NO. : 110008 DISTRICT : 1  
 STATE PROJECT : 6917-127 ROUTE : TH 53=011 LENGTH :  
 CONTRACT NO. : 110008 START DATE: 06/27/11 COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11  
 NUMBER OF DAYS: 0 BRIDGE COUNT : 2

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : GRADING, BITUMINOUS SURFACING, LIGHTING & BRIDGE NO 69071  
 CONTRACT LOCATION: LOCATED ON TH 53 FROM 1.1 MILES SOUTH OF JCT CSAH 52 TO  
 THE PALEFACE RIVER

RECOMMENDATION: AWARD TO LOW BIDDER

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THIS ABSTRACT IS A CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS (THESE) PROJECT(S):  
 THAT THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON PUBLIC PROJECTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH: THAT SAID BIDS  
 WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AND AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_ STATE AID OR CONSTRUCTION ENGR  
 \_\_\_\_\_ ASST. DIV. DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 3,007,751.25	87.1995%	100.0000%
1	U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC	\$ 3,449,277.71	100.0000%	114.6796%
2	K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 3,497,028.51	101.3844%	116.2672%
3	N390 NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DULUTH LLC	\$ 3,515,956.64	101.9331%	116.8965%
4	P070 PARK CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 4,228,244.75	122.5835%	140.5783%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GRADING, BITUMINOUS SURFACING AND LIGHTING							
0010 2021501/00010 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	139200.00000	139200.00	157869.00000	157869.00	122000.00000	122000.00
0020 2031501/00040 FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	1.000 EACH	7538.46000	7538.46	6000.00000	6000.00	5300.00000	5300.00

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.  
JOB NO. : 110008  
STATE PROJECT : 6917-127  
CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011  
START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1  
LENGTH :  
COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

		( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 2051501/00010 MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0040 2102502/00010 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	2239.000 L F	0.74000	1656.86	0.45000	1007.55	0.50000	1119.50
0050 2104501/00010 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	651.000 L F	8.08000	5260.08	5.00000	3255.00	10.00000	6510.00
0060 2104501/00042 REMOVE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM	598.000 L F	3.00000	1794.00	2.60000	1554.80	3.78000	2260.44
0070 2104501/00053 REMOVE ARMORED CABLE	65.000 L F	2.37000	154.05	1.25000	81.25	8.40000	546.00
0080 2104505/00110 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5242.000 S Y	5.28000	27677.76	10.00000	52420.00	6.80000	35645.60
0090 2104505/00120 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	10964.000 S Y	1.98000	21708.72	3.50000	38374.00	2.10000	23024.40
0100 2104505/00122 REMOVE BITUMINOUS SHOULDER PAVEMENT	2521.000 S Y	2.21000	5571.41	2.50000	6302.50	2.10000	5294.10
0110 2104509/00013 REMOVE PIPE APRON	33.000 EACH	87.03000	2871.99	310.00000	10230.00	191.00000	6303.00
0120 2104509/00203 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	39.000 EACH	39.19000	1528.41	25.00000	975.00	33.00000	1287.00
0130 2104509/00205 REMOVE SIGN TYPE D	2.000 EACH	116.63000	233.26	75.00000	150.00	33.00000	66.00
0140 2104509/00400 REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD BASE	2.000 EACH	262.27000	524.54	555.00000	1110.00	262.50000	525.00
0150 2104509/00406 REMOVE SERVICE CABINET	2.000 EACH	266.67000	533.34	140.00000	280.00	315.00000	630.00
0160 2104509/00745 REMOVE ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	4.000 EACH	263.17000	1052.68	201.00000	804.00	378.00000	1512.00
0170 2104511/00011 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	3499.000 L F	2.60000	9097.40	3.00000	10497.00	3.13000	10951.87
0180 2104513/00011 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	4742.000 L F	1.43000	6781.06	1.80000	8535.60	1.86000	8820.12
0190 2104521/00220 SALVAGE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM	200.000 L F	5.22000	1044.00	3.25000	650.00	3.78000	756.00
0200 2104523/00044 SALVAGE TANGENT TERMINAL	2.000 EACH	261.03000	522.06	250.00000	500.00	378.00000	756.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 2104523/00422 SALVAGE LIGHTING UNIT	2.000	EACH	219.02000	438.04	139.00000	278.00	288.75000	577.50
0220 2104523/00543 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	4.000	EACH	43.09000	172.36	25.00000	100.00	57.75000	231.00
0230 2104523/00560 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	2.000	EACH	45.93000	91.86	25.00000	50.00	73.50000	147.00
0240 2104601/01011 HAUL SALVAGED MATERIAL		LUMP	450.00000	450.00	925.00000	925.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0250 2105501/00010 COMMON EXCAVATION	7099.000	C Y	5.46000	38760.54	4.60000	32655.40	11.21000	79579.79
0260 2105507/00010 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	19641.000	C Y	4.54000	89170.14	7.00000	137487.00	12.61000	247673.01
0270 2105522/00034 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 10% (CV)	18504.000	C Y	9.39000	173752.56	12.00000	222048.00	14.88000	275339.52
0280 2105602/00022 GRAVEL ENTRANCE RESTORATION	6.000	EACH	160.88000	965.28	1.00000	6.00	312.00000	1872.00
0290 2105604/00035 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	26770.000	S Y	1.51000	40422.70	2.40000	64248.00	1.51000	40422.70
0300 2211503/00060 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6	4402.000	C Y	25.62000	112779.24	17.00000	74834.00	23.30000	102566.60
0310 2221503/00060 AGGREGATE SHOULDERING (CV) CLASS 6	947.000	C Y	25.78000	24413.66	28.00000	26516.00	21.10000	19981.70
0320 2232501/00050 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	7853.000	S Y	1.24000	9737.72	1.70000	13350.10	1.70000	13350.10
0330 2232502/00050 MILL CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE (2.0")	1265.000	S Y	6.87000	8690.55	6.75000	8538.75	5.70000	7210.50
0340 2232603/00025 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	15976.000	L F	0.13000	2076.88	0.09000	1437.84	0.25000	3994.00
0350 2232603/00030 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS-INTERMITTENT	15712.000	L F	1.84000	28910.08	0.09000	1414.08	0.24000	3770.88
0360 2301553/00010 BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS	194.000	S Y	200.51000	38898.94	120.00000	23280.00	126.00000	24444.00
0370 2301604/00060 CONCRETE RUMBLE STRIPS	230.000	S Y	50.00000	11500.00	50.00000	11500.00	51.98000	11955.40
0380 2331603/00070 JOINT ADHESIVE	44954.000	L F	0.58000	26073.32	0.61000	27421.94	0.60000	26972.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

DISTRICT : 1

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

ROUTE : TH 53=011

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

START DATE: 06/27/11

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 2357606/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SHOULDER TACK	1398.000 GAL	3.28000	4585.44	2.75000	3844.50	2.70000	3774.60	
0400 2360501/23200 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, B)	4377.000 TON	49.83000	218105.91	45.00000	196965.00	44.25000	193682.25	
0410 2360501/24200 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4, B)	19931.000 TON	42.38000	844675.78	50.00000	996550.00	43.75000	871981.25	
0420 2360501/25500 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (5, E)	3001.000 TON	53.25000	159803.25	50.00000	150050.00	49.25000	147799.25	
0430 2360502/23200 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	793.000 TON	55.30000	43852.90	60.00000	47580.00	72.60000	57571.80	
0440 2451509/00030 AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	857.000 C Y	30.00000	25710.00	20.00000	17140.00	28.16000	24133.12	
0450 2501511/90182 18" RC PIPE CULVERT	382.000 L F	36.25000	13847.50	45.00000	17190.00	34.00000	12988.00	
0460 2501511/90242 24" RC PIPE CULVERT	224.000 L F	46.13000	10333.12	48.00000	10752.00	42.00000	9408.00	
0470 2501511/90302 30" RC PIPE CULVERT	164.000 L F	68.28000	11197.92	65.00000	10660.00	57.00000	9348.00	
0480 2501511/90362 36" RC PIPE CULVERT	56.000 L F	80.00000	4480.00	92.00000	5152.00	78.00000	4368.00	
0490 2501515/20120 12" GS PIPE APRON	1.000 EACH	124.35000	124.35	201.00000	201.00	250.00000	250.00	
0500 2501515/90180 18" RC PIPE APRON	2.000 EACH	439.66000	879.32	603.00000	1206.00	525.00000	1050.00	
0510 2501567/02180 18" CS SAFETY APRON & GRATE DESIGN 3128	6.000 EACH	650.00000	3900.00	705.00000	4230.00	850.00000	5100.00	
0520 2501567/08360 36" RC SAFETY APRON & GRATE DESIGN 3128	2.000 EACH	1500.00000	3000.00	1510.00000	3020.00	2100.00000	4200.00	
0530 2501569/02918 18" RC SAFETY APRON	15.000 EACH	400.00000	6000.00	655.00000	9825.00	550.00000	8250.00	
0540 2501569/02924 24" RC SAFETY APRON	10.000 EACH	500.00000	5000.00	755.00000	7550.00	575.00000	5750.00	

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.  
JOB NO. : 110008  
STATE PROJECT : 6917-127  
CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011  
START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1  
LENGTH :  
COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 2501569/02930 30" RC SAFETY APRON	2.000	EACH	700.00000	1400.00	805.00000	1610.00	800.00000	1600.00
0560 2501602/04018 SAFETY GRATE FOR 18" RC APRON	2.000	EACH	919.77000	1839.54	705.00000	1410.00	700.00000	1400.00
0570 2503511/06121 12" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	16.000	L F	50.00000	800.00	25.00000	400.00	40.00000	640.00
0580 2503511/90122 12" RC PIPE SEWER	40.000	L F	30.16000	1206.40	35.00000	1400.00	28.00000	1120.00
0590 2503511/90182 18" RC PIPE SEWER	102.000	L F	35.02000	3572.04	50.00000	5100.00	31.00000	3162.00
0600 2503511/90242 24" RC PIPE SEWER	40.000	L F	42.91000	1716.40	70.00000	2800.00	43.00000	1720.00
0610 2506501/00070 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G	3.300	L F	350.00000	1155.00	402.00000	1326.60	600.00000	1980.00
0620 2506501/00080 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	2.900	L F	300.00000	870.00	252.00000	730.80	475.00000	1377.50
0630 2506501/02720 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020	4.900	L F	366.02000	1793.50	452.00000	2214.80	775.00000	3797.50
0640 2506501/03020 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	5.400	L F	355.70000	1920.78	480.00000	2592.00	875.00000	4725.00
0650 2506516/00010 CASTING ASSEMBLY	4.000	EACH	569.09000	2276.36	603.00000	2412.00	525.00000	2100.00
0660 2511501/00012 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	38.000	C Y	57.96000	2202.48	55.00000	2090.00	60.00000	2280.00
0670 2511501/00013 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	47.000	C Y	57.95000	2723.65	60.00000	2820.00	60.00000	2820.00
0680 2511515/00013 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE III	115.000	S Y	3.60000	414.00	5.10000	586.50	5.00000	575.00
0690 2511515/00024 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV (MOD)	106.000	S Y	2.11000	223.66	5.10000	540.60	5.00000	530.00
0700 2521501/00080 8" CONCRETE WALK	1514.000	S F	3.63000	5495.82	5.00000	7570.00	5.25000	7948.50
0710 2531501/02120 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B424	20.000	L F	37.56000	751.20	25.00000	500.00	26.25000	525.00

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

-----			( 0 ) -EST-		( 1 ) U010		( 2 ) K020	
-----			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ULLAND BROTHERS INC		KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
-----								
0720 2531501/04120	399.000	L F	23.56000	9400.44	23.00000	9177.00	23.63000	9428.37
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D424								
0730 2545511/09040	6.000	EACH	1518.02000	9108.12	1910.00000	11460.00	2100.00000	12600.00
LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 9-40								
0740 2545515/00005	6.000	EACH	617.03000	3702.18	680.00000	4080.00	682.50000	4095.00
LIGHT BASE DESIGN E								
0750 2545523/00078	115.000	L F	6.74000	775.10	4.80000	552.00	8.93000	1026.95
3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT								
0760 2545523/00079	110.000	L F	16.59000	1824.90	21.15000	2326.50	22.05000	2425.50
3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE)								
0770 2545533/00404	3200.000	L F	5.89000	18848.00	7.60000	24320.00	8.93000	28576.00
ARMORED CABLE 4 COND NO 4								
0780 2545541/01201	1.000	EACH	4446.69000	4446.69	3560.00000	3560.00	6615.00000	6615.00
SERVICE CABINET SECONDARY TYPE L1								
0790 2545545/00032	1.000	EACH	752.59000	752.59	1160.00000	1160.00	525.00000	525.00
EQUIPMENT PAD B (MOD)								
0800 2554501/00001	100.000	L F	65.61000	6561.00	64.00000	6400.00	60.11000	6011.00
TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN SPECIAL								
0810 2554501/00040	200.000	L F	60.37000	12074.00	56.50000	11300.00	67.73000	13546.00
TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN BULLNOSE								
0820 2554501/02038	653.000	L F	20.06000	13099.18	18.25000	11917.25	19.06000	12446.18
TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338								
0830 2554511/02038	200.000	L F	7.35000	1470.00	7.40000	1480.00	7.56000	1512.00
INSTALL TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338								
0840 2554523/00028	3.000	EACH	2195.27000	6585.81	2240.00000	6720.00	2173.50000	6520.50
END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL								
0850 2554602/00040	2.000	EACH	250.00000	500.00	176.00000	352.00	133.20000	266.40
T-BARRIER BRIDGE CONN DES 8318								
0860 2554602/00071	25.000	EACH	70.26000	1756.50	48.00000	1200.00	59.75000	1493.75
GUIDE POST TYPE SPECIAL								
0870 2554602/00128	2.000	EACH	743.68000	1487.36	555.00000	1110.00	756.00000	1512.00
INSTALL TANGENT TERMINAL								
0880 2563601/00010		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	42500.00000	42500.00	34000.00000	34000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0890 2563602/00002	1010.000 EACH	1.47000	1484.70	1.40000	1414.00	1.52000	1535.20	
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TEMPORARY								
0900 2563602/00098	42.000 EACH	28.12000	1181.04	27.70000	1163.40	30.45000	1278.90	
TUBE DELINEATOR								
0910 2563602/00099	21.000 EACH	21.70000	455.70	25.15000	528.15	30.45000	639.45	
REPLACE TUBE DELINEATOR								
0920 2564531/00130	583.000 S F	33.66000	19623.78	30.65000	17868.95	29.45000	17169.35	
SIGN PANELS TYPE C								
0930 2564531/00140	169.000 S F	30.07000	5081.83	33.25000	5619.25	27.93000	4720.17	
SIGN PANELS TYPE D								
0940 2564537/00013	4.000 EACH	169.32000	677.28	150.75000	603.00	235.36000	941.44	
INSTALL SIGN TYPE C								
0950 2564537/00030	2.000 EACH	140.56000	281.12	125.75000	251.50	110.88000	221.76	
INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL								
0960 2564550/00113	5.000 EACH	140.00000	700.00	65.50000	327.50	69.04000	345.20	
DELINEATOR TYPE X4-13								
0970 2564551/00010	2.000 EACH	100.62000	201.24	111.00000	222.00	132.46000	264.92	
REFERENCE POST MARKER								
0980 2564552/00010	4.000 EACH	78.76000	315.04	65.50000	262.00	84.16000	336.64	
HAZARD MARKER X4-2								
0990 2564602/00830	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	85.00000	170.00	77.97000	155.94	
ONE TENTH MILE MARKER X4-8								
1000 2573502/00010	809.000 L F	2.24000	1812.16	2.50000	2022.50	2.63000	2127.67	
SILT FENCE, TYPE HEAVY DUTY								
1010 2573505/00030	240.000 L F	9.96000	2390.40	11.00000	2640.00	11.55000	2772.00	
FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE WORK AREA								
1020 2573512/00012	150.000 L F	3.43000	514.50	2.50000	375.00	2.63000	394.50	
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK TYPE 2								
1030 2573530/00010	2.000 EACH	173.18000	346.36	150.00000	300.00	157.50000	315.00	
STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION								
1040 2573540/00030	7687.000 L F	2.80000	21523.60	2.50000	19217.50	2.63000	20216.81	
FILTER LOG TYPE COMPOST LOG								
1050 2575501/00010	6.900 ACRE	116.45000	803.51	150.00000	1035.00	157.50000	1086.75	
SEEDING								
1060 2575502/00150	42.000 LB	2.75000	115.50	3.00000	126.00	3.15000	132.30	
SEED MIXTURE 150								

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1070 2575502/00250 SEED MIXTURE 250	405.000	LB	2.36000	955.80	3.00000	1215.00	3.15000	1275.75
1080 2575511/00010 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	8.000	TON	140.66000	1125.28	452.00000	3616.00	472.50000	3780.00
1090 2575513/00090 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 9	149.000	C Y	42.24000	6293.76	40.00000	5960.00	50.00000	7450.00
1100 2575519/00010 DISK ANCHORING	2.000	ACRE	82.72000	165.44	100.00000	200.00	105.00000	210.00
1110 2575523/00013 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	21630.000	S Y	0.83000	17952.90	0.95000	20548.50	1.00000	21630.00
1120 2575532/00010 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	212.000	LB	0.68000	144.16	0.50000	106.00	0.53000	112.36
1130 2575532/00030 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	2021.000	LB	0.55000	1111.55	0.50000	1010.50	0.53000	1071.13
1140 2580603/00010 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	4510.000	L F	0.40000	1804.00	0.55000	2480.50	0.39000	1758.90
1150 2581501/00010 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PLASTIC MARKING	4400.000	L F	1.35000	5940.00	1.25000	5500.00	1.31000	5764.00
1160 2582502/11104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-PAINT	1178.000	L F	0.66000	777.48	0.95000	1119.10	1.05000	1236.90
1170 2582502/31104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	5250.000	L F	3.28000	17220.00	3.30000	17325.00	3.38000	17745.00
1180 2582502/31204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	6470.000	L F	3.28000	21221.60	3.30000	21351.00	3.38000	21868.60
1190 2582502/32112 12" SOLID LINE YELLOW-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	250.000	L F	10.00000	2500.00	12.90000	3225.00	19.43000	4857.50
1200 2582502/41104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	33886.000	L F	0.18000	6099.48	0.30000	10165.80	0.34000	11521.24
1210 2582502/41204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY	570.000	L F	0.18000	102.60	0.30000	171.00	0.34000	193.80
1220 2582502/42104 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY	35805.000	L F	0.18000	6444.90	0.30000	10741.50	0.34000	12173.70
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,517,769.85	\$	2,763,201.01	\$	2,804,752.43
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE NO 69071								



TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1230 2401501/03643 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y43)	74.000	C Y	550.00000	40700.00	680.00000	50320.00	708.75000	52447.50
1240 2401513/01246 TYPE MOD F (TL-4) RAILING CONCRETE (3Y46)	154.000	L F	75.00000	11550.00	75.00000	11550.00	78.75000	12127.50
1250 2401541/00011 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	16090.000	LB	1.25000	20112.50	1.35000	21721.50	1.43000	23008.70
1260 2401601/00010 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	7650.00000	7650.00	5000.00000	5000.00
1270 2401607/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y33HP) SPECIAL	33.000	C Y	380.00000	12540.00	600.00000	19800.00	619.50000	20443.50
1280 2401618/00300 BRIDGE DECK PLANING	4858.000	S F	0.80000	3886.40	1.15000	5586.70	1.59000	7724.22
1290 2402590/02001 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD TYPE 1	16.000	EACH	175.00000	2800.00	73.00000	1168.00	76.65000	1226.40
1300 2404618/00100 CHIP SEAL WEARING COURSE	4858.000	S F	5.00000	24290.00	7.75000	37649.50	5.67000	27544.86
1310 2405502/00686 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS 27M	598.000	L F	177.00000	105846.00	200.00000	119600.00	208.95000	124952.10
1320 2405601/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION MOCK-UP PANEL		LUMP	19600.00000	19600.00	13000.00000	13000.00	13650.00000	13650.00
1330 2405616/00010 POST-TENSIONING SYSTEM	1.000	SYS	45300.00000	45300.00	57000.00000	57000.00	68250.00000	68250.00
1340 2405618/00010 PRECAST DECK PANEL	3069.000	S F	38.50000	118156.50	90.00000	276210.00	94.50000	290020.50
1350 2442501/00010 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE		LUMP	33000.00000	33000.00	26000.00000	26000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
1360 2452510/01000 STEEL H-PILING DRIVEN 10"	420.000	L F	12.00000	5040.00	1.00000	420.00	1.05000	441.00
1370 2452511/01000 STEEL H-PILING DELIVERED 10"	420.000	L F	21.00000	8820.00	21.00000	8820.00	22.05000	9261.00
1380 2452520/01040 STEEL H-TEST PILE 40 FT LONG 10"	2.000	EACH	3425.00000	6850.00	4500.00000	9000.00	4725.00000	9450.00
1390 2452602/02250 PILE TIP PROTECTION 10"	16.000	EACH	125.00000	2000.00	96.00000	1536.00	100.80000	1612.80

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

		( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) U010 ULLAND BROTHERS INC		( 2 ) K020 KGM CONTRACTORS INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1400 2502502/00010 DRAINAGE SYSTEM TYPE (B910)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1185.00000	1185.00	1239.00000	1239.00
1410 2511501/00013 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	264.000 C Y	70.00000	18480.00	60.00000	15840.00	43.00000	11352.00
1420 2511515/00024 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV (MOD)	505.000 S Y	2.00000	1010.00	4.00000	2020.00	5.00000	2525.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	489,981.40	\$	686,076.70	\$	692,276.08
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,007,751.25	\$	3,449,277.71	\$	3,497,028.51

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

DISTRICT : 1

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

ROUTE : TH 53=011

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

START DATE: 06/27/11

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GRADING, BITUMINOUS SURFACING AND LIGHTING							
0010	2021501/00010	LUMP	175000.00000	175000.00	207000.00000	207000.00	
	MOBILIZATION						
0020	2031501/00040	1.000 EACH	7000.00000	7000.00	4824.51000	4824.51	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D						
0030	2051501/00010	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1385.28000	1385.28	
	MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS						
0040	2102502/00010	2239.000 L F	0.90000	2015.10	0.87000	1947.93	
	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL						
0050	2104501/00010	651.000 L F	16.00000	10416.00	13.19000	8586.69	
	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS						
0060	2104501/00042	598.000 L F	3.80000	2272.40	3.68000	2200.64	
	REMOVE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM						
0070	2104501/00053	65.000 L F	1.25000	81.25	1.36000	88.40	
	REMOVE ARMORED CABLE						
0080	2104505/00110	5242.000 S Y	7.00000	36694.00	4.18000	21911.56	
	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0090	2104505/00120	10964.000 S Y	3.20000	35084.80	3.67000	40237.88	
	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
0100	2104505/00122	2521.000 S Y	3.20000	8067.20	2.26000	5697.46	
	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SHOULDER PAVEMENT						
0110	2104509/00013	33.000 EACH	225.00000	7425.00	60.89000	2009.37	
	REMOVE PIPE APRON						
0120	2104509/00203	39.000 EACH	58.00000	2262.00	56.22000	2192.58	
	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C						
0130	2104509/00205	2.000 EACH	74.00000	148.00	71.56000	143.12	
	REMOVE SIGN TYPE D						
0140	2104509/00400	2.000 EACH	290.00000	580.00	313.72000	627.44	
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD BASE						
0150	2104509/00406	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	156.29000	312.58	
	REMOVE SERVICE CABINET						
0160	2104509/00745	4.000 EACH	380.00000	1520.00	367.99000	1471.96	
	REMOVE ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL						
0170	2104511/00011	3499.000 L F	3.00000	10497.00	2.86000	10007.14	
	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)						

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

DISTRICT : 1

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

ROUTE : TH 53=011

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

START DATE: 06/27/11

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180	2104513/00011 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	4742.000 L F	2.00000	9484.00	1.80000	8535.60		
0190	2104521/00220 SALVAGE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM	200.000 L F	3.80000	760.00	3.68000	736.00		
0200	2104523/00044 SALVAGE TANGENT TERMINAL	2.000 EACH	380.00000	760.00	367.99000	735.98		
0210	2104523/00422 SALVAGE LIGHTING UNIT	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	156.29000	312.58		
0220	2104523/00543 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	4.000 EACH	58.00000	232.00	56.22000	224.88		
0230	2104523/00560 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	2.000 EACH	74.00000	148.00	71.56000	143.12		
0240	2104601/01011 HAUL SALVAGED MATERIAL	LUMP	800.00000	800.00	996.02000	996.02		
0250	2105501/00010 COMMON EXCAVATION	7099.000 C Y	9.00000	63891.00	6.98000	49551.02		
0260	2105507/00010 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	19641.000 C Y	8.00000	157128.00	13.83000	271635.03		
0270	2105522/00034 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 10% (CV)	18504.000 C Y	12.00000	222048.00	24.32000	450017.28		
0280	2105602/00022 GRAVEL ENTRANCE RESTORATION	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1200.00	216.49000	1298.94		
0290	2105604/00035 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	26770.000 S Y	2.00000	53540.00	1.66000	44438.20		
0300	2211503/00060 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6	4402.000 C Y	24.00000	105648.00	31.58000	139015.16		
0310	2221503/00060 AGGREGATE SHOULDERING (CV) CLASS 6	947.000 C Y	23.00000	21781.00	34.10000	32292.70		
0320	2232501/00050 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	7853.000 S Y	2.60000	20417.80	1.27000	9973.31		
0330	2232502/00050 MILL CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE (2.0")	1265.000 S Y	13.50000	17077.50	4.93000	6236.45		
0340	2232603/00025 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	15976.000 L F	0.23000	3674.48	0.12000	1917.12		
0350	2232603/00030 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS-INTERMITTENT	15712.000 L F	0.23000	3613.76	0.12000	1885.44		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360	2301553/00010 BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS	194.000 S Y	140.00000	27160.00	166.74000	32347.56		
0370	2301604/00060 CONCRETE RUMBLE STRIPS	230.000 S Y	52.00000	11960.00	50.60000	11638.00		
0380	2331603/00070 JOINT ADHESIVE	44954.000 L F	0.58000	26073.32	0.62000	27871.48		
0390	2357606/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SHOULDER TACK	1398.000 GAL	3.10000	4333.80	3.59000	5018.82		
0400	2360501/23200 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, B)	4377.000 TON	47.00000	205719.00	48.48000	212196.96		
0410	2360501/24200 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4, B)	19931.000 TON	47.00000	936757.00	50.24000	1001333.44		
0420	2360501/25500 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (5, E)	3001.000 TON	48.00000	144048.00	48.21000	144678.21		
0430	2360502/23200 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	793.000 TON	70.00000	55510.00	51.24000	40633.32		
0440	2451509/00030 AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	857.000 C Y	17.00000	14569.00	32.16000	27561.12		
0450	2501511/90182 18" RC PIPE CULVERT	382.000 L F	71.00000	27122.00	37.68000	14393.76		
0460	2501511/90242 24" RC PIPE CULVERT	224.000 L F	46.00000	10304.00	41.84000	9372.16		
0470	2501511/90302 30" RC PIPE CULVERT	164.000 L F	95.00000	15580.00	61.87000	10146.68		
0480	2501511/90362 36" RC PIPE CULVERT	56.000 L F	80.00000	4480.00	80.45000	4505.20		
0490	2501515/20120 12" GS PIPE APRON	1.000 EACH	290.00000	290.00	439.33000	439.33		
0500	2501515/90180 18" RC PIPE APRON	2.000 EACH	550.00000	1100.00	876.84000	1753.68		
0510	2501567/02180 18" CS SAFETY APRON & GRATE DESIGN 3128	6.000 EACH	730.00000	4380.00	1033.12000	6198.72		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.  
JOB NO. : 110008  
STATE PROJECT : 6917-127  
CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011  
START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1  
LENGTH :  
COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520	2501567/08360 36" RC SAFETY APRON & GRATE DESIGN 3128	2.000 EACH	2300.00000	4600.00	2499.63000	4999.26		
0530	2501569/02918 18" RC SAFETY APRON	15.000 EACH	1200.00000	18000.00	770.50000	11557.50		
0540	2501569/02924 24" RC SAFETY APRON	10.000 EACH	830.00000	8300.00	818.80000	8188.00		
0550	2501569/02930 30" RC SAFETY APRON	2.000 EACH	1130.00000	2260.00	1001.15000	2002.30		
0560	2501602/04018 SAFETY GRATE FOR 18" RC APRON	2.000 EACH	730.00000	1460.00	623.97000	1247.94		
0570	2503511/06121 12" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	16.000 L F	49.00000	784.00	28.09000	449.44		
0580	2503511/90122 12" RC PIPE SEWER	40.000 L F	38.00000	1520.00	30.81000	1232.40		
0590	2503511/90182 18" RC PIPE SEWER	102.000 L F	41.00000	4182.00	44.22000	4510.44		
0600	2503511/90242 24" RC PIPE SEWER	40.000 L F	49.00000	1960.00	48.42000	1936.80		
0610	2506501/00070 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G	3.300 L F	340.00000	1122.00	438.35000	1446.56		
0620	2506501/00080 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	2.900 L F	380.00000	1102.00	407.58000	1181.98		
0630	2506501/02720 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020	4.900 L F	440.00000	2156.00	817.64000	4006.44		
0640	2506501/03020 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	5.400 L F	510.00000	2754.00	896.90000	4843.26		
0650	2506516/00010 CASTING ASSEMBLY	4.000 EACH	600.00000	2400.00	905.85000	3623.40		
0660	2511501/00012 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	38.000 C Y	45.00000	1710.00	74.92000	2846.96		
0670	2511501/00013 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	47.000 C Y	40.00000	1880.00	97.20000	4568.40		
0680	2511515/00013 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE III	115.000 S Y	2.50000	287.50	2.49000	286.35		

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.  
JOB NO. : 110008  
STATE PROJECT : 6917-127  
CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011  
START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1  
LENGTH :  
COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0690	2511515/00024 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV (MOD)	106.000 S Y	3.00000	318.00	3.12000	330.72		
0700	2521501/00080 8" CONCRETE WALK	1514.000 S F	5.25000	7948.50	5.26000	7963.64		
0710	2531501/02120 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B424	20.000 L F	26.00000	520.00	26.30000	526.00		
0720	2531501/04120 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D424	399.000 L F	23.50000	9376.50	23.67000	9444.33		
0730	2545511/09040 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE 9-40	6.000 EACH	2000.00000	12000.00	2151.81000	12910.86		
0740	2545515/00005 LIGHT BASE DESIGN E	6.000 EACH	700.00000	4200.00	764.46000	4586.76		
0750	2545523/00078 3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	115.000 L F	5.00000	575.00	5.40000	621.00		
0760	2545523/00079 3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	110.000 L F	22.00000	2420.00	23.78000	2615.80		
0770	2545533/00404 ARMORED CABLE 4 COND NO 4	3200.000 L F	7.90000	25280.00	8.53000	27296.00		
0780	2545541/01201 SERVICE CABINET SECONDARY TYPE L1	1.000 EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	4347.78000	4347.78		
0790	2545545/00032 EQUIPMENT PAD B (MOD)	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00	1302.40000	1302.40		
0800	2554501/00001 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN SPECIAL	100.000 L F	59.50000	5950.00	58.52000	5852.00		
0810	2554501/00040 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN BULLNOSE	200.000 L F	67.00000	13400.00	65.93000	13186.00		
0820	2554501/02038 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	653.000 L F	18.70000	12211.10	18.55000	12113.15		
0830	2554511/02038 INSTALL TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	200.000 L F	7.50000	1500.00	7.36000	1472.00		
0840	2554523/00028 END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL	3.000 EACH	2150.00000	6450.00	2115.94000	6347.82		
0850	2554602/00040 T-BARRIER BRIDGE CONN DES 8318	2.000 EACH	130.00000	260.00	129.67000	259.34		

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.  
JOB NO. : 110008  
STATE PROJECT : 6917-127  
CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011  
START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1  
LENGTH :  
COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0860	2554602/00071 GUIDE POST TYPE SPECIAL	25.000 EACH	59.00000	1475.00	58.16000	1454.00		
0870	2554602/00128 INSTALL TANGENT TERMINAL	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1500.00	735.98000	1471.96		
0880	2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	37182.24000	37182.24		
0890	2563602/00002 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TEMPORARY	1010.000 EACH	1.50000	1515.00	1.43000	1444.30		
0900	2563602/00098 TUBE DELINEATOR	42.000 EACH	30.00000	1260.00	28.11000	1180.62		
0910	2563602/00099 REPLACE TUBE DELINEATOR	21.000 EACH	30.00000	630.00	25.55000	536.55		
0920	2564531/00130 SIGN PANELS TYPE C	583.000 S F	29.20000	17023.60	28.67000	16714.61		
0930	2564531/00140 SIGN PANELS TYPE D	169.000 S F	27.50000	4647.50	27.19000	4595.11		
0940	2564537/00013 INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	4.000 EACH	230.00000	920.00	229.13000	916.52		
0950	2564537/00030 INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	2.000 EACH	110.00000	220.00	107.94000	215.88		
0960	2564550/00113 DELINEATOR TYPE X4-13	5.000 EACH	68.00000	340.00	67.21000	336.05		
0970	2564551/00010 REFERENCE POST MARKER	2.000 EACH	130.00000	260.00	128.95000	257.90		
0980	2564552/00010 HAZARD MARKER X4-2	4.000 EACH	83.00000	332.00	81.93000	327.72		
0990	2564602/00830 ONE TENTH MILE MARKER X4-8	2.000 EACH	77.00000	154.00	75.90000	151.80		
1000	2573502/00010 SILT FENCE, TYPE HEAVY DUTY	809.000 L F	2.70000	2184.30	1.91000	1545.19		
1010	2573505/00030 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE WORK AREA	240.000 L F	13.00000	3120.00	16.54000	3969.60		
1020	2573512/00012 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK TYPE 2	150.000 L F	2.60000	390.00	2.58000	387.00		
1030	2573530/00010 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	2.000 EACH	160.00000	320.00	155.08000	310.16		



TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

DISTRICT : 1

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

ROUTE : TH 53=011

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

START DATE: 06/27/11

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1040	2573540/00030 FILTER LOG TYPE COMPOST LOG	7687.000 L F	2.60000	19986.20	2.98000	22907.26		
1050	2575501/00010 SEEDING	6.900 ACRE	155.00000	1069.50	155.08000	1070.05		
1060	2575502/00150 SEED MIXTURE 150	42.000 LB	3.10000	130.20	2.07000	86.94		
1070	2575502/00250 SEED MIXTURE 250	405.000 LB	3.10000	1255.50	2.79000	1129.95		
1080	2575511/00010 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	8.000 TON	475.00000	3800.00	170.59000	1364.72		
1090	2575513/00090 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 9	149.000 C Y	48.00000	7152.00	57.24000	8528.76		
1100	2575519/00010 DISK ANCHORING	2.000 ACRE	52.00000	104.00	51.69000	103.38		
1110	2575523/00013 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	21630.000 S Y	1.00000	21630.00	0.93000	20115.90		
1120	2575532/00010 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	212.000 LB	0.52000	110.24	0.52000	110.24		
1130	2575532/00030 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	2021.000 LB	0.52000	1050.92	0.62000	1253.02		
1140	2580603/00010 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	4510.000 L F	0.58000	2615.80	0.56000	2525.60		
1150	2581501/00010 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PLASTIC MARKING	4400.000 L F	1.30000	5720.00	1.28000	5632.00		
1160	2582502/11104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-PAINT	1178.000 L F	0.99000	1166.22	0.97000	1142.66		
1170	2582502/31104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	5250.000 L F	3.40000	17850.00	3.29000	17272.50		
1180	2582502/31204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	6470.000 L F	3.40000	21998.00	3.29000	21286.30		
1190	2582502/32112 12" SOLID LINE YELLOW-POLY PREFORM (GROUND IN)	250.000 L F	13.40000	3350.00	18.91000	4727.50		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

DISTRICT : 1

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

ROUTE : TH 53=011

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

START DATE: 06/27/11

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

			( 3 ) N390		( 4 ) P070		( )	
			NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU		PARK CONSTRUCTION CO			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1200	2582502/41104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	33886.000 L F	0.25000	8471.50	0.33000	11182.38		
1210	2582502/41204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY	570.000 L F	0.25000	142.50	0.33000	188.10		
1220	2582502/42104 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY	35805.000 L F	0.25000	8951.25	0.33000	11815.65		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,833,185.24	\$	3,256,220.96	\$	
-----								
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE NO 69071								
1230	2401501/03643 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y43)	74.000 C Y	650.00000	48100.00	1291.51000	95571.74		
1240	2401513/01246 TYPE MOD F (TL-4) RAILING CONCRETE (3Y46)	154.000 L F	100.00000	15400.00	166.66000	25665.64		
1250	2401541/00011 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	16090.000 LB	1.35000	21721.50	1.46000	23491.40		
1260	2401601/00010 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	16117.22000	16117.22		
1270	2401607/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y33HP) SPECIAL	33.000 C Y	850.00000	28050.00	486.53000	16055.49		
1280	2401618/00300 BRIDGE DECK PLANING	4858.000 S F	1.20000	5829.60	1.54000	7481.32		
1290	2402590/02001 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD TYPE 1	16.000 EACH	150.00000	2400.00	200.91000	3214.56		
1300	2404618/00100 CHIP SEAL WEARING COURSE	4858.000 S F	5.60000	27204.80	5.52000	26816.16		
1310	2405502/00686 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS 27M	598.000 L F	210.00000	125580.00	273.36000	163469.28		
1320	2405601/08010 SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION MOCK-UP PANEL	LUMP	19500.00000	19500.00	9348.97000	9348.97		
1330	2405616/00010 POST-TENSIONING SYSTEM	1.000 SYS	52000.00000	52000.00	170017.67000	170017.67		
1340	2405618/00010 PRECAST DECK PANEL	3069.000 S F	87.00000	267003.00	92.56000	284066.64		

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 11012800

CALL : 008

COUNTIES : ST LOUIS

LETTING DATE : 01/28/11 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 110008

STATE PROJECT : 6917-127

CONTRACT NO. : 110008

ROUTE : TH 53=011

START DATE: 06/27/11

DISTRICT : 1

LENGTH :

COMPLETION DATE : 09/23/11

		( 3 ) N390			( 4 ) P070		
		NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS OF DU			PARK CONSTRUCTION CO		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1350	2442501/00010 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	48926.50000	48926.50	
1360	2452510/01000 STEEL H-PILING DRIVEN 10"	420.000 L F	1.00000	420.00	1.50000	630.00	
1370	2452511/01000 STEEL H-PILING DELIVERED 10"	420.000 L F	32.00000	13440.00	93.67000	39341.40	
1380	2452520/01040 STEEL H-TEST PILE 40 FT LONG 10"	2.000 EACH	3500.00000	7000.00	2159.95000	4319.90	
1390	2452602/02250 PILE TIP PROTECTION 10"	16.000 EACH	100.00000	1600.00	93.79000	1500.64	
1400	2502502/00010 DRAINAGE SYSTEM TYPE (B910)	LUMP	1700.00000	1700.00	2884.58000	2884.58	
1410	2511501/00013 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	264.000 C Y	40.00000	10560.00	115.22000	30418.08	
1420	2511515/00024 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV (MOD)	505.000 S Y	2.50000	1262.50	5.32000	2686.60	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	682,771.40	\$	972,023.79	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,515,956.64	\$	4,228,244.75	\$